
R. D. & S.H. National & S. W. A. Science College 
Smt. Jotu Kundani Chowk, Off Linking Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai-400 050 

ADMISSION NOTICE AS PER MERIT LIST dated 31.08.2023 
 

1. All Admissions done Online will be strictly provisional subject to verification of 
Original Documents. 

 
2. Any discrepancy found in the original documents shall lead to cancellation of 

admission. 
 

3. As all official correspondence will be completely online or through the mobile 
number provided by you, in order to avoid missing out on important information and 
deadlines, you are requested to provide correct and a working mobile number. 

 
4. Online Verification of Documents & Online payment of fees is valid from 

Thursday, 31st August 2023 to, Saturday 3rd September, 2023 (up to 3.00 
p.m.) 

 
5. Link for payment of fees: https://feepayr.com  Payment of Fees till 3rd September 

2023. 
 

6. In case of any queries regarding payment of fees, kindly visit the college between 
11:00 am and 1:00 pm.  

 
 

7. The next Merit List will be displayed subject to availability of seats.  
 
 
 
 
 

Ms. Namrata Ajwani Dr. Kiron Jathar Dr. Neha Jagtiani 
Convenor, 
Admission Committee 

Chairperson, 
Admission Committee 

Principal 

 

Sd/- 
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R. D. & S. H. National College of Arts and Commerce &% S. W. A. Science College 

StudentRegistrationNo 

Ms. Namyata Ajwani 

Convenor 

M.A. English - THIRD MERIT LIST 2023-24 

Title 

2816221|MS 

2529011 MS 

2780J6 MISS 

2804141 MISS 

2879992 MS 

2881295|MISS 

2875539 MS 

2879668 MS 

2779089MS 

Admissions Committee 

2868625MR 

2835654 MS 

2785128MR 

2851293| MS 

StudentFullName LFM 

MASEERA ZAKIR QURESHI 

NIDHI RAJESH DUGAR 

SIMRAN PREMSINGH BUTOLA 
ATIYA JABEEN INTZAR AHMED 
PATHAN 

YASHI NA TOMAR 

RIDDHI SHIVRAM GAIKWAD 

MISBAH BANO ZAKIR AHMED 
SAYYED 

ILYAS AHMED SM 

FAHEMIDA NAZLE HUSSAIN 

SHAIKH 

ANAS SIDDIQUE SIDDIQUE 

AQSA FIROZ KHAN 

Dr. Kion Jathar 

KIARA ESTHER EDWIN DSOUZA OPEN 

Chairperson 

DIYA RAMAKRISHNAN NAMBIAR OPEN 

Admissions Committee 

CasteCategory 

OPEN 

Hation 

OPEN 

Bandra (W). 
Mumbai-50. 

OPEN 

college. 

OPEN 

S.W.A. Sci. Colleg 

|OPEN 

SC 

lOPEN 

O8C 

All Admissions done online will be strictly provisional subject to verification of Original Documents. -Any discrepancy found in the original documents shall lead to cancellation of admission. 

OPEN 

OPEN 

OPEN 

In case, if the certificate of caste produced by Reserved Category students is not approved by the Government of Maharashtra, the student has to pay full fees of the course for which he/she has taken admission. -Students who have graduated in a stream other than English, will be personally called for an interview and a test based on which their admission will be decided. 

CGPA 

Principat 

9.89 

9.68 

9.44 

9.12 

8.42 

7.95 

7.74| 

6.67 

6.65 

6.33 

6.22 

6 

5.45| 


