R. D. & S.H. National & S. W. A. Science College Smt. Jotu Kundani Chowk, Off Linking Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai-400 050

ADMISSION NOTICE AS PER MERIT LIST dated 31.08.2023

- 1. All Admissions done Online will be strictly provisional subject to verification of Original Documents.
- 2. Any discrepancy found in the original documents shall lead to cancellation of admission.
- 3. As all official correspondence will be completely online or through the mobile number provided by you, in order to avoid missing out on important information and deadlines, you are requested to provide correct and a working mobile number.
- Online Verification of Documents & Online payment of fees is valid from Thursday, 31st August 2023 to, Saturday 3rd September, 2023 (up to 3.00 p.m.)
- Link for payment of fees: <u>https://feepayr.com</u> Payment of Fees till 3rd September 2023.
- 6. In case of any queries regarding payment of fees, kindly visit the college between 11:00 am and 1:00 pm.
- 7. The next Merit List will be displayed subject to availability of seats.

Ms. Namrata Ajwani Convenor, Admission Committee **Dr. Kiron Jathar** Chairperson, Admission Committee Dr. Neha Jagtiani Principal

Sd/-

Sr. No	StudentRegistrationNo	Title	StudentFullName LFM	CasteCategory	CGPA
1	2816221	MS	MASEERA ZAKIR QURESHI	OPEN	9.89
2	2529011	MS	NIDHI RAJESH DUGAR	OPEN	9.68
3	2780-26	MISS	SIMRAN PREMSINGH BUTOLA	OPEN	9.44
4	2804141	MISS	ATIYA JABEEN INTZAR AHMED PATHAN	OPEN	9.12
5	2879992	MS	YASHI NA TOMAR	OPEN	8.42
6	2881295	MISS	RIDDHI SHIVRAM GAIKWAD	sc	7.95
7	2875539	MS	KIARA ESTHER EDWIN DSOUZA	OPEN	7.74
8	2879668	MS	DIYA RAMAKRISHNAN NAMBIAR	OPEN	6.67
9	2779089	MS	MISBAH BANO ZAKIR AHMED SAYYED	OPEN	6.65
10	2868625	MR	ILYAS AHMED SM	OBC	6.33
11	2835654	MS	FAHEMIDA NAZLE HUSSAIN SHAIKH	OPEN	6.22
12	2785128	MR	ANAS SIDDIQUE SIDDIQUE	OPEN	6
13	2851293	MS	AQSA FIROZ KHAN	OPEN	5.45

R. D. & S. H. National College of Arts and Commerce & S. W. A. Science College <u>M.A. English - THIRD MERIT LIST 2023-24</u>

Elathan

Ms. Namrata Ajwani

Convenor

Admissions Committee

Dr. Kiron Jathar

Chairperson

Admissions Committee

Principal

Note:

All Admissions done online will be strictly provisional subject to verification of Original Documents.

Any discrepancy found in the original documents shall lead to cancellation of admission.

In case, if the certificate of caste produced by Reserved Category students is not approved by the Government of Maharashtra, the student has to pay full fees of the course for which he/she has taken admission.

- Students who have graduated in a stream other than English, will be personally called for an interview and a test based on which their admission will be decided.

